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BY COMMUNITY BOARD 8
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Hon. Scott Stringer

Office of the Manhattan Borough President
Municipal Building

1 Centre Street, 19th Floor

New York, NY 10007

Re: The Nightingale-Bamford School SOC Application
20 East 92™ Street; Block 1503, Lot 59
BSA Cal. No. 207-86-BZ

Dear Borough President Stringer:

Enclosed please find our most recent submission to the Board of Standards and
Appeals regarding the above-referenced application.

Sincerely,
C ey Ao

Carlyn M. Maksymuk

) Paralegal

cc: %’ﬁyanhattan Community Board 8
City Councilmember Jessica Lappin
Department of Buildings - Edwin Tang,
Department of City Planning — Edith Hsu-Chen, Director, Manhattan Office
Department of City Planning — Christopher Holme
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KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP

PALL D, SELVER

PARTNER

PHONE 212-715-9199

FAx 212-715-8231
PSELVER@KRAMERLEVIN.COM

April 10,2013 RECEIVED

| APR 11 2013
City of New York

Board of Standards and Appeals BY COMMUNITY B0ARD 8
40 Rector Street, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10006

Re:  The Nightingale-Bamford School
20 East 92" Street
Manhattan Block 1503, Lot 59
(the “Subject Property™)
BSA Cal. No. 207-86-BZ

Dear Chair Srinivasan and Commissioners:

In connection with an application on behalf of our client, the Nightingale-Bamford
School, to reopen and amend the variance and special permit granted under BSA Cal No. 207-
86-BZ, please find enclosed one original and nine copies of the following materials:

(D) SOC Application Form;
(2) Checl«; in the amount of $2,110 for the filing fee;
3) Statement of Facts;
(4)  Affidavit of Ownership and Authorization;
(5) The previous BSA Resolution under Calendar No. 207-86-BZ;
(6) Certificate of Occupancy No. 101558, dated October 23, 1992;
(7 Printout of open DOB and ECB violations from BIS;
(%) Certificate of Inspection and Compliance prepared by BRB Architects (“Architect”);
9) Tax Map;
(10)  Zoning Map;
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(11)  Previously-Approved BSA Plans
(12)  Radius Diagram/Land Use Map prepared by the Architect;

(13)  BSA Zoning and Sign Analysis Forms prepared by the Architect;

(14)  Existing and Proposed Plans prepared by the Architect; and

(15)  Photographs and photograph location plan.  /
{\/

Very

! .
7ﬁly yo% -

/

Enclosures

cc: Community Board 8
City Councilmember Jessica Lappin
Manhattan Borough President Scott Stringer
Edwin Tang, Department of Buildings
City Planning Commission
Edith Hsu-Chen, Department of City Planning
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ut‘*&iﬂ.‘“-f«,’ City of New York SPECIAL ORDER CALENDAR (SOC)

Board of Standards and Appeals Application Form
40 Rector Street, 9" Floor
New York, NY 10006-1705
Phone: (212) 788-8500 BSA APPLICATION NO. 207-86-BZ
Fax. (212) 788-8769
www.nyc.qov/bsa

SectionA | pay| D, Selver New York City Industrial Development Agency
Applicant/ }
Owner | 1177 Avenue of the Americas 110 William Street

New York NY 10036 New York NY 10008
212 715-9199 Nightingale-Bamford School
212 715-8231 20 East 92" Street
pselver@kramerlevin.com New York NY 10128

Section B | 20, 28 and 30 East 92" Street, Manhattan 10128

Site Data . . N ‘ . ' st nd ; ;
Northern mid-block portion of block bounded by E. 91™ and E. 92™ Streets and Madison and Fifth Avenues.
1503 57,58,59 Manhattan 8 Carnegie Hill Historic District
Daniel Garodnik C1-5(R10) and R8B 5d

Section C | rcarizamion [] ves [ nvo [ N PART)

Description Application to reopen and amend the variance and special permit granted under BSA Calendar Number 207-
86-BZ to enlarge the zoning lot that comprises the subject property to include Lots 57, 58 and 59 and to alter
the buildings located on the enlarged zoning lot to create a single combined school building

SectionD | App| [CATION IS HEREBY MADE TO:
Actions 1. [[] waive of the Rules of Practice and Procedure (Explain in your statement)

2. [] Extension of Time to:

] Complete construction [ Obtain a Certificate of Occupancy Expiration Date:

3. [X] Amendment to Previous Board Approval
4. [ ] Extension of Term of the:

[ variance [] Special Permit For a term of years Expiration Date:

5. ] Other (Explain in your statement)

Authorizing Section(s) of the Zoning Resolution:

(1§ 11-411[] §11-412 [] § 11-413[] §§ 72-01 and 72-22 [_] § 73-11 [_] Other

American LegalNet, Inc. 3
www FormsWorkFlow. com
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Section E

Department
of
Buildings
Information

YES NO

T Have plans BEEN filed? .. ..o e e X! [:]

2. Have plans BEEN @PProVEA? ... ... oo e e O K
(If Yes, Date Approved )

3. Has @ Permit DEEN OBLAINEU?. .. .. oottt ettt O K
(If Yes, Permit No. Date Issued )

L oYy Tl ol et [ O TP UO PO 0 X
(If Yes, Percentage of work completed %)

5. Has a temporary or permanent Certificate of Occupancy been obtained?.................ccoovvoiiiriiiiiien O X
(If Yes, Expiration Date Attach a copy)

If you have answered “No” to any of these questions, include a paragraph in your statement describing the reason(s) for
delay and the projected schedule of completion.

Section F

Board
History

List all prior Board actions associated with the subject Zoning Lot and attach one copy of each resolution:
R8B and
C1-5
On February 7, 1989 , when the Zoning District was (R10/M.P.) | an application was granted by
72-21 and
the Board under Section 73-641 to permit:

the enlargement of an existing community facility from six stories to seven stories which exceeds the permitted
lot coverage, encoraches into the required rear yard and the initial setback required by the Special Madison
Avenue Preservation District, and reugires a special permit to penetrate the sky exposure plane.

Section G

Inspection
and
Compliance

YES NO
1. Have you reviewed the Board's Case file?...........cocovimviiieeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e X O
2. Have you recently inspected the premises and surrounding area@?.........c.ccociiiiriiiniianrniinn e ]
(If Yes, date of most recent site inspection )
3. Did you find:
a. Compliance with the terms and conditions of the Board's resolution? ........cc.cooeeiiiiiinncici IE D
Attach a completed Certificate of Inspection and Compliance
b. Any significant condition changes (e.g. rezoning, city map amendments, recent
Developments) within the affected area since the Board's last action on this application? ................... O XK
If the answer is “yes” to any of the questions below, explain further in your statement.
4. 1s there currently a proposal before the City Planning Commission to change the subject
Zoning District, or any other action which includes the premises? ..........ccccooviiiiiiiiin [
(File / CP No. )
5. Are there any outstanding violation(s) on the Premises? ... X O
(If Yes, submit a DOB BIS printout)
6. Is there any other application before the Board which affects the premises?.......c..c.oooiii O X
(If Yes, Cal No. )
7. Is there any other application at any government agency which affects the premises?............................ X O

i

Section H

Signature

| HERHBY, AFFIRM THAT BASED ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF, THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE STATEMENTS

American LegalNet, Inc.
www.FormsWorkFlow.com
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s /]
SWORN TO ME THIS FTA pay oﬂ%&y_{ 20,2

ANITA ROSE
27 NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
M Mo 0IRO4755329
[ A o~ o © Queibed in Dutchess ol
NOTARY PUBLIC Wwwao.m.f
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STATEMENT OF FACTS

Re:  The Nightingale-Bamford School
20 East 92™ Street
Manhattan Block 1503, Lot 59
(the “Subject Property™)
BSA Cal. No. 207-86-BZ

Application to reopen and amend the variance and special permit granted under BSA
Calendar Number 207-86-BZ (the “BSA Approval™) to enlarge the zoning lot that comprises the
Subject Property to include two adjacent parcels—Lots 57 and 58 (the “Adjacent Parcels”)—and
to alter the buildings located on the enlarged zoning lot in order to create a single combined
school building.

L. Site Information: Subject Property and Adjacent Parcels

The Subject Property, which was the subject of the original BSA Approval, is a mid-
block lot located on the south side of East 92™ Street between Madison and Fifth Avenues. The
Subject Property is mapped partially within a C1-5(R10) zoning district and partially within an
R8B zoning district. The Subject Property is improved with a seven-story building (the “School
Building”) operated by the Nightingale-Bamford School (the “School”). The School leases the
Subject Property from the New York City Industrial Development Agency. The School Building
was substantially altered in 1989 pursuant to the BSA Approval.

The Adjacent Parcels, located directly east of the Subject Property, are mapped entirely
within the C1-5 (R10) zoning district. The Adjacent Parcels are owned by the School and are
improved with two four-story brownstones designed by Henry Hardenbergh and constructed
from 1892-1895 (the “Adjacent Buildings™). The Adjacent Parcels and the portion of the Subject
Property mapped within the C1-5 (R10) zoning district are also mapped within the Special

Madison Avenue Preservation District (“MP District”). All three properties are located in the
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Expanded Carnegie Hill Historic District, an historic district designated by the New York City
Landmarks Preservation Commission (“LPC”) on December 21, 1993. LPC must approve any
alterations to the School Building and/or the Adjacent Buildings.

11 Description of the Original BSA Approval

The Board of Standards and Appeals (“BSA”) granted the BSA Approval in a resolution
adopted February 7, 1989, under Calendar No. 207-86-BZ (the “Resorlution”). The BSA
Approval consisted of: 1) a variance pursuant to Zoning Resolution (“ZR”) Section 72-21 to
allow the enlargement of the School Building to exceed the permitted lot coverage allowed under
7R Section 24-11, to encroach into the required rear yard in violation of ZR Sections 24-33 and
24-36, and to exceed the permitted street wall héight and initial setback requirements of the MP
District under ZR Section 99-052; and 2) a special permit pursuant to ZR Section 73-641 to
allow the enlargement to penetrate the front and rear sky exposure planes in the portion of the lot
located in the R8B district in violation of ZR Section 24-523.

In the Resolution, the BSA found that the épplication satisfied the findings required for
the grant of a zoning variance under ZR Section 72-21, in that, among other things, the existing
building had become inadequate to meet the School’s programmatic needs and that its physical
condition created a practical difficulty in constructing a complying enlargement that would meet
such programmatic needs. It found further that the applicatibn satisfied the special permit
findings under ZR Section 73-641, in that the inadequacy and obsolescence of the existing
building hampered the School’s ability to satisfy the educational needs of its students and that
the proposed enlargement was necessary to enable the School to provide an essential service to

the community.

KL32918488.4



1. Proposal to Meet the School’s Change in Programmatic Need

The School is a not-for-profit education institution founded in 1920, which operates the
School Building as an independent K-12 school for girls with a total enrollment of 565 students.
The School places a high value on providing a single schoolhouse for all grade levels. The
School acquired the Adjacent Parcels in 2007 and 2012 with the intention of expanding the
school use into the Adjacent Buildings to provide additional program space for the existing
School. In their current state, the Adjacent Buildings are not suited for educational purposes by
the School for a number of reasons: their existing residential floor plans are unsuitable for
classroom use, their floor levels do not align or internally connect to the School or each other,
and they are inaccessible to persons with physical disabilities.

V. Proposed As-of-Right Enlargement of the Adjacent Buildings and Integration

with School Building

The School proposes to expand and alter the Adjacent Buildings and integrate them with
the School to meet its need for additional educational space, as further described below. The
existing School zoning lot has a lot area of 12,560.55 square feet and a street frontage of 124.72
linear feet along East 92" Street. The enlarged zoning lot that would result from the merger of
the Subject Property with the Adjacent Parcels would have a lot area of 16,660.46 square feet
and a street frontage of 165.43 linear feet along East 92™ Street. The proposed zoning lot
merger is necessary to allow the School Building and the Adjacent Buildings to function together
as a single school building (the “Enlarged School Building™) with a single certificate of
occupancy.

Development of the Enlarged School Building will provide additional classroom and

activity space that will be utilized by every grade and every staff member. It will relieve serious

KIL.3 2918488 4



overcrowding issues in the School’s existing classrooms, ease scheduling conflicts, and enable
the use of new technologies and techniques that encourage innovation and creativity in teaching
and learning. The new spaces that will be created as part of the Enlarged School Building,
further described below, will enhance the educational experience of every student at the School.

A. Enlargement of the Adjacent Buildings

On the Adjacent Parcels, the School proposes to build a set-back, two-story rooftop
addition above the Adjacent Buildings and a one-story extension into the rear yard, both of
which would comply fully with the applicable provisions of the Zoning Resolution. With these
additions, the zoning floor area of the Adjacent Buildings would increase from 16,994 square
feet to 20,100 square feet but would still be well below 41,040 square feet permitted by the
applicable floor area ratio controls in the Zoning Resolution on the Adjacent Parcels.

The rooftop addition would be appropriate to the Adjacent Buildings and designed to
complement the design of the School Building. The Adjacent Buildings would be fully
integrated with the School Building to create the Enlarged School Building. However, the
exterior of the Adjacent Buildings would maintain their separate identities and historic integrity.
The exterior of the Adjacent Buildings would also be restored in conjunction with the proposed
enlargement. The restoration would include brownstone repair and the installation of new
windows. The proposed enlargement and modifications are shown on the Proposed Plans
submitted herewith.

As mentioned above, the Adjacent Parcels are located within the Expanded Carnegie Hill
Historic District. The proposed alterations to the Adjacent Buildings must therefore be approved
by LPC. The School has filed for Certificates of Appropriateness for the rooftop additions and

changes to the rear facades and Certificates of No Effect on Protected Architectural Features for
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the restorative work and the interior changes. It is anticipated that these applications will be
considered by LPC at its April 23" 2013, public hearing. This application is being submitted to
the BSA concurrently with an application to the Department of Buildings for the required work
permits, which are anticipated at the end of the design phase, prior to the commencement of
construction.

B. Integration with School Building

The Adjacent Buildings would be connected internally to the School Building and would
contain facilities used by every grade level, including a greenhouse laboratory classroom, music
teaching and practice rooms, and a multi-purpose physical education and performing space.
They will also provide one new middle school classroom, three new upper school classrooms,
two new lower school classrooms and a science lab, and a lower school library. For facﬁlty and
staff, the Adjacent Buildings will provide new faculty work space, a college counseling center
and dedicated well-ventilated spaces for copying, printing and other technology. The Enlarged
School Building would feature a large circulating stair connecting to all floors.

The School’s proposed expansion into the Adjacent Buildings does not require any
increase in floor area within the School Building or changes to its envelope. The School
Building floor area of 74,609 square feet would not change. Other than the interior connections
to the Adjacent Buildings and the associated changes in interior layout, shown on the Proposed
Plans submitted herewith, there would be no physical change to the School Building or the
Subject Property. New floor slabs in the Adjacent Buildings would be constructed to match the
existing floor levels in the School Building and a single opening would be punched through the
party wall on each floor to connect the buildings at each level. The plans and elevations

submitted herewith show the proposed connections within the Enlarged School Building.
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This proposal allows the School to meet its growing needs by building on the original
BSA Approval and continuing to use the School Building as approved therein. The proposed
integration of the School Building with the Adjacent Buildings enables the School to expand the
utility of the School Building without affecting any of the bulk waivers granted for the School
Building. In fact, development of the Enlarged School Building would decrease the lot coverage
and floor area ratio over the expanded zoning lot, as shown on the Zoning Analysis. As noted
above, the development on the Adjacent Parcels is in compliance with all applicable zoning
controls and requires no new waivers.

The proposed zoning lot merger is required in order to allow the Adjacent Buildings and
the School Building to function as a single school building. Specifically, when the three
buildings are combined, the two existing stairways and the elevator bank located in the School
Building will be able to service the enlarged Adjacent Buildings and will be operated under a
single certificate of occupancy. This will increase the efficiency of the Adjacent Buildings
because the School will not need to provide two separate and complying vertical circulation
cores within the limited footprint of the Adjacent Parcels. This will also maximize the floor area
in the enlarged Adjacent Buildings that can be used for school use. The enlarged Adjacent
Buildings and the School Building will connect at all levels, allowing the existing structures to
fully integrate and function as one Enlarged School Building.

V. Discussion of Zoning

The proposed enlargement of the Adjacent Buildings is as-of-right with respect to the
applicable zoning regulations.1 No transfer of zoning floor area between the Subject Property

and the Adjacent Parcels or enlargement of the exterior envelope of the School Building is

! We are consulting with the Department of Buildings to have all of the objections removed from the objection
sheet submitted herewith except for the objection referencing the BSA Approval.

-6 -
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required,. The proposed enlargement, integration and use of the Adjacent Buildings provides an
optimal way to meet the programmatic needs of the School. The Adjacent Buildings will altered
and used in a complying way while the School Building will continue to be utilized in
compliance with the BSA Approval.

VI.  DOB Violations

As shown on the attached Department of Buildings (“DOB”) printout, there are three
open DOB violations on the Subject Property, all related to the elevator in the School Building.
There are eleven open DOB violations and one open ECB violation on the Adjacent Parcels, all
pertaining to Lot 57. Of these open DOB violations, five are shown as being related to the
landmark status of the building, five as being related to the boiler, and one as being related to the
elevator. The open ECB violation on Lot 57 is a non-hazardous violation related to the boiler.
The School will resolve the foregoing violations as required by DOB prior to obtaining a
certificate of occupancy for the Enlarged School Building.

VII.  Conclusion

For the foregoing réasons, we respectfully request that the BSA amend the BSA
Approval to allow the proposed merger of the Subject Property and the Adjacent Lots into a
single zoning lot and the development of the Enlarged School Building. Doing so will permit the
School to address its programmatic needs; it will maximize the utility of all three buildings for
school use; it has no impact on the integrity of the findings made by the Board in 1989, and it
would not create any new non-compliances or increase any existing non-compliances on the

enlarged zoning lot.
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Respectfully submitted,
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

/:U -

Paul D. Selver

New York, New York

April_1, 2013
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THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS acre 130784
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY anzsoeo

BOROQUGH  mansATTAN DATE: o7 9 3 102 NO- . 4adsR8
This certificate supersedes C.0. NO ZONING EES‘TRICT cll; =5 INSR”lO
THIS CERTIFIES that the gup—altered—ggigting—building—premises located at & R~

Block 1503 Lot 59,63,

16-~26 EAST 92ND STREET
CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPAOVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS,

RULES, ANO REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN. 1 63

PERMISSIBLE USE AND QCCUPANCY

WVELOAD AR LA PSR BLAKDNG B LRSG
STGAY LBS BER o OF raELL el cont Topanh COvE CESCRTION OF USE
50 F1 PERGOMS OR HOOMING HABITABLE USE GROUP | GreupakCY
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3 B-1 BOOK STORAGE
3 B-1 LOCKER ROOM
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T THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS  avrs 130784
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY  anewoeo

4 A v §]

BOROUGH MANHATTAN DATE: 0cT 2 3 1907 WO,
This certificate supersedes £.0, NO ZONING DISTRICT ¢1-5 1IN R-10
THIS CERTIFIES that thg ses—altered xagiting—building—premises located at MP & R-8

16~26 EAST 92ND STREET Block 1503 Lot 29163/
CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPRQOVED FLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS,
RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN. 163

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

] LWELOAD LEAKIAAF J0rnG BULDING BURDHG
stoay L85 PEA " OF DWELLING copE 200NG CO0E DELCARTION OF USE
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M.G. NO CHANGES OF USE QR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS

A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED
THIS CEATIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND
SPECIF/CATIONS N ON THE REV ;
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NYC Department of Buildings
Property Profile Overview

20 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN 10128 BIN# 1083912

EAST 92 STREET 20-24 Health Area 12820 Tax Block . 1503
Census Tract . 160.01 Tax Lot . 59
Community Board 0108 Condo 1 NO
Buildings on Lot © 3 Vacant :NO

View DCP Addresses... Browse Block

View Zoning Documents View Challenge Results View Certificates of Occupancy

Cross Street(s): 5 AVENUE, MADISON AVENUE

DOB Special Place Name:
DOB Building Remarks:

L.andmark Status: L - LANDMARK . Special Status: N/A
Local Law: NO Loft Law: . NO
SRO Restricted: NO TA Restricted: NO
UB Restricted: NO

Little 'E' Restricted: N/A Grandfathered Sign: NO
Legal Adult Use: NO City Owned: NO
Additional BINs for Building: NONE

Special District: MP - MADISON AVENUE PRESERVATION

This property is not located in an area that may be affected by Tidal Wetlands, Freshwater Wetlands, or Coastal Erosion Hazard
Area. Click here for more information

Department of Finance Building Classification: W8-EDUCATIONAL STRUC
please Note: The Department of Finance’s building classification information shows a building's tax status, which may not be the same as the legal use of
the structure. To determine the legal use of a structure, research the records of the Department of Buildings.

Total Open Elevator Records
Complaints 3 0 Electrical Applications
Violations-DOB 27 3 Permits In-Process / Issued
Violations-ECB (DOB) 5 0 llluminated Signs Annual Permits
JobsiFilings 17 Plumbing Inspections
ARA / LAA Jobs 1 Open Plumbing Jobs / Work Types
Total Jobs 18 Facades

R Marquee Annual Permits

OR Enter Action Type: DEP Boiler Information
OR Select from List: i Crane Information
Select... v After Hours Variance Permits

i 1

AND | ,‘,Shc‘)wAc_tions ;

If you have any questions please review these Erequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

hitn-//a&10-hisweb.nve.gov/bisweb/Property ProfileOverviewServlet?bin=1083912&requesti... 3/8/2013



Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violations

gov

phwicrys open
§:§ CLICE HERE TO SIGHN UD FOR BUILDINGS MEWS

Page: 1

Premises: 20 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1083912 Block: 1503 Lot: 59

NUMBER TYPE FILE DATE

V* 060578PAZ801PF DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 00/00/1978

V* 020284E1449-8-1 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 00/00/1984
DISMISSAL DATE: 03/04/1991 AGENCY LICENSE: CIA-SC

V* 022786PA03APO1 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 02/27/1986
DISMISSAL DATE: 04/28/1986 ‘

V* 061087E110181 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 00/00/1987
DISMISSAL DATE: 02/08/1989 BADGE NO.: 1300

V* 1026870L.L16NRF07561 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 00/00/1987
DISMISSAL DATE: 09/04/1991

V* 020889E130006/01 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 02/08/1989
DISMISSAL DATE: 09/11/1991 BADGE NO.: 0252

V*090194L1.629104367 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 09/01/1994

V*091697L.L6291183511 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 09/16/1997

V* 0504981.1.629104633 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 05/04/1998

V* 1020881 L16LEBO1A DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 10/20/1988

V* 031699L1.629104616 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 03/16/1999

V* 0316991.1.629104624 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 03/16/1999

V* 011702E9013/147195 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 01/17/2002

V* 011702E9013/147196 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 01/17/2002

V* 011702E9013/147197 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 01/17/2002

V* 0319031.1.629104421 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 03/19/2003

V*031903L.0.629104422 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 03/19/2003

V* 052305E9011/130405 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 05/23/2005

V* 052305E9011/130406 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 05/23/2005

V* 082307E9011/212097 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 08/23/2007

V*02270911.108101218 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 02/27/2009

V* 111609E9011/318817 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 11/16/2009

V* 032310E9027/329494 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 03/23/2010

V* 032310E9027/329495 DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED 03/23/2010

V 081511E9027/391349 DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE 08/15/2011

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by

hitn://a810-bisweb.nve.gov/bisweb/ActionsByLocationServlet?allcount=0001&requestid=2...

dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

3/8/2013
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DOB Violations

alwiays open
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Viclations

Page: 2
Premises: 20 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1083912 Block: 1503 Lot: 59
NUMBER TYPE FILE DATE
V 081511E9027/395725 DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE 08/15/2011
V 081511E9027/395726 DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE 08/15/2011

if you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn://a810-bisweb.nve.gov/bisweb/ActionsByLocationServlet?allcount=0026 &requestid=2...  3/8/2013



DOB Violation Display for 081511E9027/391349 Page 1 of 1

gov
o always open
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 081511E9027/391349
Premises: 20 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN

BIN: 1083912 Block: 1503 Lot: 59

Issue Date: 08/15/2011 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: E - ELEVATOR

Violation Number: 9027/391349 Device No.:
ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

01P36359

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=24&allbin=10... 3/8/2013



‘DOB Violation Display for 081511E9027/395725 Page 1 of 1

gov
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NYC Departiment of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 081511E8027/395725

Premises: 20 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1083912 Block: 1503 Lot: 59

Issue Date: 08/15/2011 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: E - ELEVATOR
Violation Number:  9027/395725
ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Device No.: 00153858

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=25&allbin=10... 3/8/2013



DOB Violation Display for 081511E9027/395726 Page 1 of 1

LoV

NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 0815811E9027/395726

Premises: 20 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1083912 Block: 1503 Lot: 59

Issue Date: 08/15/2011 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: E - ELEVATOR
Violation Number:  9027/395726
ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Device No.; 01P36360

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Freguently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=25&allbin=10... 3/8/2013



ECB Query By Location Page 1 of 1

il abways open
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NYC Department of Buildings
ECB Query By Location

Page: 1 of 1
Premises: 20 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1083912 Block: 1503 Lot: 59 CB: 108
Dept. of Buildings Violations & Compliance ECB Hearings
Total Issued = 5 Open (Non-Compliance) = 0 Completed / Defaulted = § Pending= 0
ECB Dept. of Buildings Violation ECB Hearing Infraction  ECB Penalty
Number Status Respondent Status Viol Date Codes Due
380624194 RESOLVED - CURE DEDAPOULOUS ANASTASLOS CURED/IN-  08/05/1997 BP7 $0.00
ACCEPTED VIO
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Viol Type: ELEVATOR
38062420R RESOLVED - CURE DEDOPOULOUS ANASTASIOS CURED/IN-  08/05/1987 BP7 $0.00
ACCEPTED \ile}
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Viol Type: ELEVATOR
38062421Z RESOLVED - CURE DEDOPOULOUS ANASTASIOS CURED/IN-  08/05/1997 BP7 $0.00
ACCEPTED \ile}
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Viol Type: ELEVATOR
38122953L RESOLVED - CURE NIGHTENGALE BAMFORD CURED/IN-  04/17/2002 BP7 $0.00
ACCEPTED SCHOO \[e}
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Viol Type: ELEVATOR
38122954N RESOLVED - CURE NIGHENGALE BAMFORD CURED/IN-  04/17/2002 BP7 $0.00
ACCEPTED SCHOOL \ile}
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Viol Type: ELEVATOR

Compliance Status (Open/Resolved) relates to whether a violation has been corrected/uncorrected. Dismissed violations do not require
filing a Certificate of Correction.

ECB Hearing Status and the ECB Penalty Due are separate from Compliance Status (i.e. a penalty is still due in many cases even when
the violating condition has been fixed).

Severity Class

Class 1 - Immediately Hazardous HAZ - Hazardous - 1968 Building Code

Class 2 - Major NON-HAZ - Non-hazardous - 1968 Building Code

Class 3 - Lesser

\é:;)[liar\t‘lorgjsgtus ?escn;tlonz ; ECB Hearing Status

OPEN ) Cort‘;mf Iznced ecz' :f 6 of C . bmitted and und CURED/N-VIO - In Violation/no hearing required
Oy Cerificste Pending (Gertificate of Correction submified and under STIPULATION/IN-VIO - No hearing required/in violation
OPEN - Certificate Disapproved (Certificate of Correction disapproved/not in IN VIOLATION - Hearing decision completed
compliance) DISMISSED - Hearing decision completed
RESOLVED - N/A-Dismissed (at ECB - no Certificate of Correction required) DEFAULT - Respondent failed to appear at hearing
RESOLVED - Certificate Accepted (Certification of Correction Acceptedfin PUBLICLY-OWNED - No hearing required
compliance) PENDING - Awaiting ECB hearing or decision
RESOLVED - Cure Accepted (early correction accepted - in violation/no penalty | ADMIT/IN-VIO - In Viclation/no hearing required

or hearing) WRITTEN OFF - Imposed penalty legally uncollectable
RESOLVED - Compliance Insp/Doc (condition verified by Inspector or by Dept.

documentation)

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by dialing 311
or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ECBQueryByLocationServlet?requestid=19&allbin=10... ~ 3/8/2013



Property Profile Overview Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
Property Profile Qverview

30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN 10128 BIN# 1047038

EAST 92 STREET 30-30 Health Area 12820 Tax Block 11503
Census Tract 1 160.01 Tax Lot .57
Community Board 1 108 Condo :NO
Buildings on Lot 1 Vacant :NO

View DCP Addresses... Browse Block

View Zoning Documents View Challenge Results View Certificates of Occupancy

Cross Street(s): 5 AVENUE, MADISON AVENUE

DOB Special Place Name:

DOB Building Remarks:

Landmark Status: ) L - LANDMARK Special Status: N/A

Local Law: NO Loft Law: NO

SRO Restricted: NO TA Restricted: NO

UB Restricted: NO

Little 'E' Restricted: N/A Grandfathered Sign: NO

Legal Adult Use: NO City Owned: NO

Additional BINs for Building: NONE

Special District: MP - MADISON AVENUE PRESERVATION

This property is not located in an area that may be affected by Tidal Wetlands, Freshwater Wetlands, or Coastal Erosion Hazard
Area. Click here for more information

Department of Finance Building Classification: S9-RESIDENCE-MULTI-U
Please Note: The Department of Finance's building classification information shows a building's tax status, which may not be the same as the legal use of
the structure. To determine the legal use of a structure, research the records of the Department of Buildings.

Total Open Elevator Records
Complaints 7 0 Electrical Applications
Violations-DOB 16 11 Permits In-Process / Issued
Violations-ECB (DOB) 5 1 llluminated Signs Annual Permits
Jobs/Filings 4 Plumbing Inspections
ARA [ LAA Jobs Open Plumbing Jobs / Work Types
Total Jobs 5 Facades _
. Marquee Annual Permits
OR Enter Action Type: DEP Boiler Information
OR Select from List: Crane Information
Select... - After Hours Variance Permits

o
i

AND [ Show Actions - %

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn://a810-bisweb.nve.gov/bisweb/Property ProfileOverviewServlet?boro=1&block=1503...  3/12/2013



DOB Violations

uildings

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN

NUMBER
V* 030988CB4AAD1

DISMISSAL DATE: 06/27/1991

V* 0318931.1.629105159
V*091697116291183534
V 121200L ANDMKO01-0316
VvV 112800L ANDMK01-0294
V* 050897LANDMRKVIOL.
V 050897LANDMK97-0604
V. 020700LL629104635

V 0227011.1.629104540

V 060701E9011/138326

V. 0326021.1.629104634

V 0827021 ANDMKO03-0181

V 031903L1.629104420
V 013105L1.629102322
V 050506LANDMK06-0570

V* 0213041.1.629102440

NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violations

TYPE
DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED

DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED
DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - DISMISSED

Page 1 of 1

gov

olworys coen
Dol CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUTLDINGS NEWS

Page: 1

BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57

FILE DATE
00/00/1988
BADGE NO.: 307
03/18/1893
09/16/1997
12/12/2000
11/28/2000
05/08/1997
05/08/1997
02/07/2000
02/27/2001
06/07/2001
03/26/2002
08/27/2002
03/19/2003
01/31/2005
05/05/2006
02/13/2004

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by

dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn//a%10-hisweh nve sov/bisweh/ActionsBvlocationServlet?requestid=1&allbin=10470...

3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 121200LANDMKO01-0316 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 121200LANDMKO01-0316

BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN

Issue Date: 12/12/2000

Violation Type: LANDMK - LANDMARK
Violation Number:  01-0316 Device No.:
ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

htto://a810-bisweb.nve.cov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplavServiet?requestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 112800LANDMKO01-0294 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 112800LANDMEK01-0294

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: §7

Issue Date: 11/28/2000 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: LANDMK - LANDMARK
Violation Number: 01-0294

ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Device No.:

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn//a10-hiaweh nve oav/hisweh/ActionViolationDisnlavServlet2reauestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 050897LANDMEK97-0604 Page 1 of 1

gov
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 050897LANDMK97-0604

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57

Issue Date: 05/08/1997 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: LANDMK - LANDMARK

Violation Number: 97-0604 Device No.:
ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httrne//1aR10-hisweh nve oov/hisweb/ActionVialationDisnlavServiet?7reanestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 020700LL629104635 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 020700L1.629104635
Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN

Issue Date: 02/07/2000

Violation Type: LL6291 - LOCAL LAW 62/91 - BOILERS
Violation Number: 04635 Device No.: 00059286 - 01-RESIDENTIA
ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57
Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn://a&10-hisweh . nvc.cov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisnlavServlet?requestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 022701L1.629104540 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 0227011.1.629104540

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57

Issue Date: 02/27/2001 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: LL6291 - LOCAL LAW 62/91 - BOILERS

Violation Number: 04540 Device No.:
ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

00059286 - 01-RESIDENTIA

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn /a1 0 hicweh nve onvihicweh/ActionVinlatinnDienlavQervlet?reanestid=2 £ allthin=10 /122013



DOB Violation Display for 060701E9011/138326 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 060701E8011/138326
Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57
Issue Date: 06/07/2001 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
Violation Type: E - ELEVATOR
Violation Number: 9011/138326 Device No.:

ECB No.:
Infraction Codes:
Description: 1P22767

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn+//a&10-hisweh nve cov/hisweh/ActionViolationDisplavServiet?reauestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 032602L1.629104634 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 0326021.1.629104634

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57

Issue Date: 03/26/2002 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: 1.L6291 - LOCAL LAW 62/91 - BOILERS
Violation Number: 04634

ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Device No.: 00059286 - 01-RESIDENTIA

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn://a&10-hisweb.nve.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 082702LANDMK03-0181 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 082702LANDMKO03-0181

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57

Issue Date: 08/27/2002 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: LANDMK - LANDMARK

Violation Number: 03-0181 Device No.:
ECB No.:

infraction Codes:

Description:

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn-//a2 10 hisweh nve savihicweh/AciionVinlationDisnlavServiet?requestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 031903L.1.629104420 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 0315031.1.629104420

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN
Issue Date: 03/19/2003 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
Violation Type: LL6231 - LOCAL LAW 62/91 - BOILERS
Violation Number: 04420

ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57

Device No.: 00059286 - 01-RESIDENTIA

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Freguently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn//a10-hisweh nve. oov/hisweb/ActionViolationDisnlavServiet?reauestid=2 & allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 0131051.1.629102322 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 0131051.1.629102322

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lof: 57

Issue Date: 01/31/2005 Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Violation Type: LL6291 - LOCAL LAW 62/91 - BOILERS
Violation Number: 02322

ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Device No.: 00059286 - 01-RESIDENTIA

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn//af10-hisweh nve oav/bisweb/ActionVialationDisnlavServlet?reauestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



DOB Violation Display for 050506 LANDMK06-0570 Page 1 of 1
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NYC Department of Buildings
OB Violation Display for 050506LANDMKO06-0570
Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57

lssue Date: 05/05/2006

Violation Type: LANDMK - LANDMARK
Violation Number:  06-0570 Device No.:
ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Violation Category: V- DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn//a&10-hisweh nve.oov/bisweh/ActionViolationDisplavServlet?requestid=2&allbin=10... 3/12/2013



ECB Query By Location

Buildings

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN

NYC Department of Buildings
ECB Query By Location

Dept. of Buildings Violations & Compliance

Page 1 of 1

gov

clways open

(o] CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS

Page: 1 of 1
BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57 CB: 108

ECB Hearings

Total Issued = § Open (Non-Compliance) = 1 Completed / Defaulted = 5 Pending= 0
ECB Dept. of Buildings Violation ECB Hearing Infraction ECB Penalty
Number Status Respondent Status Viol Date Codes Due
32054011H OPEN - NO COMPLIANCE ZIMAK CO DEFAULT 06/12/2007 B4A $0.00
RECORDED
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Inspect Unit: BOILER DIVISION Vio! Type: BOILER
34025131M RESOLVED - CERTIFICATE COUNTRY CRAFT DEFAULT 12/15/1980 BSC $0.00
ACCEPTED
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Viol Type: CONSTRUCTION
34025132Y RESOLVED - CERTIFICATE ZIMAK CO DEFAULT 12/15/1990 BSC $0.00
ACCEPTED
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Viol Type: CONSTRUCTION
340457632 RESOLVED - CERTIFICATE ZIMAK CO IN VIOLATION 05/11/1991 BSC, B04 $0.00
ACCEPTED
Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Viol Type: CONSTRUCTION
34045950Y RESOLVED - CERTIFICATE OWNEROF 30E92  WRITTEN 09/07/1991 B5C $0.00
ACCEPTED ST OFF

Severity: C - UNKNOWN

Viol Type: CONSTRUCTION

Compliance Status (Open/Resolved) relates to whether a violation has been corrected/uncorrected. Dismissed viotations do not require

filing a Certificate of Correction.

ECB Hearing Status and the ECB Penalty Due are separate from Compliance Status (i.e. a penalty is still due in many cases even when

the violating condition has been fixed).

ISeverity Class

IClass 1 - Immediately Hazardous
Class 2 - Major

IClass 3 - Lesser

HAZ - Hazardous - 1968 Building Code
NON-HAZ - Non-hazardous - 1868 Building Code

Violation Status Descriptions
OPEN - No Compliance Recorded

review)

compliance)

compliance)
or hearing)

documentation)

OPEN - Certificate Pending (Certificate of Correction submitted and under
OPEN - Certificate Disapproved (Certificate of Correction disapproved/not in

RESOLVED - N/A-Dismissed (at EGB - no Certificate of Correction required)
RESOLVED - Certificate Accepted (Certification of Correction Accepted/in

RESOLVED - Cure Accepted (early correction accepted - in violation/no penalty

RESOLVED - Compliance Insp/Doc (condition verified by Inspector or by Dept.

ECB Hearing Status

CURED/IN-VIO - In Viclation/no hearing required
STIPULATION/IN-VIO - No hearing required/in violation
IN VIOLATION - Hearing decision completed
DISMISSED - Hearing decision completed
DEFAULT - Respondent failed to appear at hearing
PUBLICLY-OWNED - No hearing required
PENDING - Awaiting ECB hearing or decision
ADMIT/IN-VIO - In Violation/no hearing required
WRITTEN OFF - imposed penalty legally uncollectable

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by dialing 311

or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

httn-//a&10-bisweb.nve.gov/bisweb/ECBQueryByLocationServlet?requestid=1&allbin=10...
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NYC Department of Buildings
ECB Violation Details

Premises: 30 EAST 92 STREET MANHATTAN Filed At: 30 EAST 92 STREET , MANHATTAN , NY 10128
BIN: 1047038 Block: 1503 Lot: 57 Community Board: 108
ECB Violation Summary VIOLATION OPEN
ECB Violation Number: 32054011H

Severity: NON-HAZARDOUS Certification Status: NO COMPLIANCE RECORDED

Hearing Status: DEFAULT
Penalty Balance Due: $0.00

Respondent Information
Name: ZIMAK CO
Mailing Address: 30 EAST 92 STREET, NY , NY 10128

Violation Details

Violation Date: 06/12/2007 Violation Type: BOILER
Served Date: 06/12/2007 Inspection Unit: BOILER DIVISION
Device Type: BOILER
Device Number: MD5928601
Infraction Codes  Section of Law Standard Description
B4A 27-127 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN BOILER (A)

Specific Violation Condifon(s) and Remedy:

B4A,32A,50,50A,B.50FRESH AIR DUST TO BOILER ROOM SEPARATED FROM DUCTTO OUTSIDE AIR ALSO
MISSING.FIRE DAMPER ALSO FAN NOTINTERLOCKED ALSOMSSING AIR PROVING SWTCH.50A-OLD BOILER
PARTS,STORAGE & DEBRIS IN BO

DOB Violation Number:

Issuing Inspector ID: 1952 061207BMD5928601
Issue.d as Aggravated NO
Level:

Dept. of Buildings Compliance Information
Certification Status: NO COMPLIANCE RECORDED
Compliance On:

A Cettificate of Correction must be submitted to the Administrative Enforcement Unit (AEU) for all violations. A violation that is not
dismissed by ECB will continue to remain ACTIVE or "open” on DOB records until acceptable proof is submitted to the AEU, even
if you have paid the penalty imposed by ECB.

ECB Hearing Information
Scheduled Hearing Date:  08/09/2007 Hearing Status: DEFAULT
Hearing Time: 10:30

httne//1aR 10 hicweh nve onv/hicweh/FCRMervRyNimberServlet?reamestid=2&echin=320_.. 3/12/2013
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ECB Penalty Information

Penalty Imposed: $2,500.00
Adjustments: $-2,013.04
Amount Paid: $486.96
Penalty Balance Due: $0.00
Court Docket Date: 01/31/2008

ECB Violation History

Compliance Events Hearing Events
Default: 08/14/2007

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service
Center by dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

hitn//a®1 0. hicweh nve oav/hicweh/ECROuervRByNumberServiet?requestid=2&echin=320... 3/12/2013



BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS
40 Rector Street, 9" Floor

New York, New York 10006-1705

Phone: (212) 788-8500

www.nve.gov/bsa

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP AND AUTHORIZATION

Affidavit of Ownership

being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he resides

“or /. inthe County of A  &w /o~ inthe

New York City Industrial

State of »{/g w %//f& - that Development Agency is the owner in fee of all that certain
lot, piece or parcel of land located in the Borough of Manhattan , in the City of New York
and known and designated as Block 1503 . Lot(s) 59 , Street and House Number
20 East 92" Street . and that the statement of facts in the annexed application are true.

Check one of the following conditions:

X Sole property owner of zoning lot

] Cooperative Building

] Condominium Building

O Zoning lot contains more than one tax lot and property owner

Owner's Authorization

The owner identified above hereby authorizes Paul Selver, Esq., of Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

to make the annexed application in her/his behalf.

Signature of Owner

Print Name

Print Title

Sworn to before me this 44 - day

FRANCES TUFANO
Notary Public, State of New York
_No. 01TU5080181
" Qualified in Queens Gount % ) i -
Commission Expires June 16, X0 L

H

American LegalNet, Inc.

Revised December 8, 2011 {www,FormngrkFlOw cor




MINUTES

ED.~36 Flamingo Lane, south side, .
L Road, Block 3124, Lot 451, Borough of

BS— ;
icantt Joseph B. Morselibto,

ROARD-Laid over to February 28, 1989, at
Fpntinued hearing. : ,

8‘AN'I‘.~.Mo‘Gee and Morsellino, Esquires, for Paradise
‘Vclopmom (Corporation, owner. .
i BT . Application August 11, 1988~—appeal of a decision
[ { < Borovgh Superintendent, re: proposed use of dry weils
ks oF 3b6 disposal of storm water (Local Law #7),
1SES A

ES. AT ED—38 Flamingo Lane, south side, 237
+'of Robjn Road, Block 3124, Lot 450, Borough of Statén

nd. .
NCES .
oseph P, Morsellino.

CTION OF BOARD--Laid over to February 28, 1989, at
0 AM,, for continued hearing.

236-88-A -

EPPLICANT —Jerome L. Grushkin, R.A., for Mazal Hontes,
% Incorporaféd, owner,

JECT-Application September 20, 1988 —~appeal of a

% Jecision of the Borough Sugerlmendent,'re: proposed uge of

gty wells for the disposal of stormt water (Local Law #7).

REM]SE&%FFECTED-— 109 Elm Street, east side, 575.17
orth of Renderson Avenue, Block 157, Lot 199, West

righton\,;chugh of Staten Island.

APPEARANCES

or Applicant: Adele P, Rosenkranz.

THE VOTE TO CLOSE HEARING —

Afirmafiye; Chairman Benneit, Vice-Chairperson Bockmax,

Commissioner {rrera, Commissioner Tamm

Conmhissioner Lawrie and Commissioner O'Keefe. . ... 4

‘6F BOARD—Laid over to March 7, 1989, at
10 A.My, for decision, hearing closed,

zes, for P

al of a dech
use of diy wi
#7). g
ine, south &
1453,B'ogou;

BFEERIEE Frresariae sy vy

239-88-A
APPLICANT--Jerome L. Grushkin, R.A., for Mazal Homes,
Incorporated, dwner.
JECT--Application September 20, 1988—appeal of a
decisiol of the Borough Superintendent, re: proposed use of
~ dry eellg for the disposal of storm water (Local Law #7).
- FREMISES AFFECTED—111 Elm Street, northeast corner of

iires, for P?
Henderson Avenue, Block 157, Lot 197, West Brighton,

speal of o de Borouigh of Staten Island
4 pse of & APFIZEﬁKANcesf

- : 3 t Applicant: Adele P, Rosenkranz.
ane, soutl THE VOTE TO CLOSE HEARING—

51452, Bow P,
firrhative: Chairman Bennett, Vice-Chairperson Bockman,

SOQ?nISSsioner Trrera, ~ Commissioner  Tamm

eggﬁl\":‘;fssmncr Lawrie and Commissioner ’Keefe... .. g

ACTION, OF BOARD -Taid over 1o March 7, 1989, at
M., for decision, hearing closed.

1240-88.4, :
APPLICANT —Jerome L. Grushkin, R.A., for Mazal Homes,

[ires, for Far
Incorporated, owner.

ippealofa it UBJECT-.AP leati

4 g o plication September 20, 1988—appeal of 2

:v #;1)55 of dry 5! gﬁ;lsmn of the Borough Su erintcnder'n, re: proposed use of
’ B “wells for the disposal of storm water (Local Law #7).

.

PREMISES AFFECTED—115 Elm Stseet, east side, 525.17°
north of Henderson Avenue, Block 157, Lot 196, West
Brighton, Borough of Staten Isiand,

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: Adele P, Rosenkranz,

THE VOTE TO CLOSE HEARING--

Affirmative; Chairman Bennelt, Vice-Chairperson Bockiman,

Commissioner  Irrers, Commissioner ~ Tamm,
Commissioner Lawrie and Commissioner O'Keefe..... 6
Negativel, covvevrvveranrsn e rreresiererereravarey

ACTION OF BOARD-Laid over to March 7, 198‘9:.31
10 A.M., for decision, hearing closed.

1241-88-A
APPLICANT-~Jerome L, Grushkin, R.A,, for Mazal Homes,
Incorporated, owner. .

'SUBJECT-Application September 20, 1988--appeal of a

decision of the Borough Superintendent, ret proposed use of
dry wells for the disposal of storm water (Local Law #7).

"PREMISES AFFECTED~119 Elm Street, east side, 500 north

of Henderson Avenue, Block 157, Lot 195, West Brighton,
Borough of Staten Isiand, ]

APPEARANCES— .
For Applicant: Adele P, Rosenkranz.
THE VOTE TO CLOSE HEARING—
Affirmative: Chairman Bennett, Vice-Chairperson: Bockman,
Commissioner Irtera, Commisstoner Tamm,
Commissioner Lawrie and Commissioner O'Keefe. .. .. 8

NegatiVe: . oo vrrvniievrriersnrennonsi }
ACTION OF BOARD--Laid over to March 7, 1989, at
10 A.M., for decision, hearing closed.

Adjoumed: 2:49 P.M.
KATHLEEN A. CARNEY, Executive Director.

REGULAR MEETING

TUESDAY AFTERNOON, FEBRUARY 7, 1989, AT 2P.M.

Preésent; Chairman Bennett, Vice-Chairperson Bockman,
Commissfoner Irrera, Commissioner Tamm, Commissioner
Lawsls and Commissioner O'Keefe.

2073 82]

APPLICANT—Howard Alan Zipser for Nightingale—Bamford
School, owner, .
SUBJECT~Application March 4,
Borough Superintendent, under ZR. §72-21 and §73-641, to
permit in an R8B and Cl-5 (RIOM.P) district, the
enlargement of an existing community facility from six (6)

stories to seven (7) stories which exceeds the permitted lot

coverage, encroaches into the required rear yard and the
initial setback required by the Special District, and requires a
special permit to penetrate the sky exposure plane.
PREMISES AFFECTED —16/26 East 92nd Street, south side,
77'4* west of Madison Avenue, Block 1503, Lots 59, 63 and
163, Borough of Manhattan. N
COMMUNITY BOARD #8M.
APPEARANCES~ :
For Applicant: Samuel H. Lindenbaum, Joane McMenamin and
Francis R. Angelino.
RECOMMENDATION OF COMMUNITY BOARD—
Favorabie to the Application. .
ACTION OF BOARD—Application granted on condition.
THE VOTE TO GRANT—
Afiirmative; Chairman Bennett, Vice-Chairperson Bockman,

Commissioner  Irrera, Commissioner Tamm  and
Commissioner Lawrie . ........coivennes 50000000 5
Negative; Commissioner O'Keefe ............... veeean
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MINUTES

THE RESOLUTION ~

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application on
February 10, 1987, after due notice by publication in the
Bulletin, {aid over (o April 7, 1987, then to May 19, 1987, then
to June 23, 1987, then to July 8, 1987, then to October 13,
1987, then to November 4, 1987, then to December 8, 1987,

"then to Februaty 2, 1988, then to March 23 1988, thea to May

10, 1988, then to June 14, 1988, then to July 12, 1688, then o
September 27, 1988, then to November 1, 1988, then to
Décember 20, 1988, then to January 10, 1989, then to February
7, 1989; and .

WHEREAS, the decision of the Manhattan Borough
Supeximencfent of the Department of Buildings, dated February
28, 1986, updated on February 1, 1989, acting on Al Applic.
#130/84 reads: g

1. Proposed lot coverage exceeds that allowed under
§24-11-Z.R.

2. Proposed rear yard does not comply with §24.36
with the R8B Zoning District.

3. Proposed front and rear wall plerces the front and
rear sky exposire planes and initfal setback as per §24-
523 and 99-052.

4. Proposed two stories in rear yard does not comply
‘”“3 Section 24-33 1¢; Permitted obstructions in rear
yari ! .

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area had a site and
neighborhood examination by the full Board; and

WHER| Community Board #8, Manhattan, has

- recommended approval of the school’s expansion plan; and

'WHEREAS, the Board Has adopted the Final Supplement to the
Environmental Jmpact Statement (“FEIS”), as modified on
January 27, 1989; and

WHEREAS, tho zoning lot is developed with & legal pre-existi
non-complying cellar and six (6) story school completed in 19%1%
with an enlaigement constructed in 1968, and the westeriy
portion of the site, formerly occupied by two (2) rowhouses, is
vacant; and - ) .

WHEREAS, the zoning lot is split between two different zoning
districts C1-S(R10/MP) and R3B; and

WriEReas, the application proposes to replace the cxisting
sixth floor with a new sixth floor, which will contain classrooms,
construct a new seventh floor to contain a gymnasium, lockers
and shower rooms, set back 122" from the street line; erect an
enlargement onto the vacant western portion of the lot; and
erectan cn]a?cmcnt to accorumodate a new cafeteria at the rear
of the second floor, which will cover the entire rear portion of
the lot up 10 a height of 32/ and

WIEREAS, a special permit is sought pursuant to Z.R. §73-641
to allow the proposed enlargement 10 plerce the front and rear
sk‘)é exposure planes in the portion of the lot in the R8B district;
an

WHEREAS,-& variance is sought pursuant to Z.R. §72-21 to
permit the proposed construction to exceed the permitted lot
coverage, encroach into the required rear ynrd, and allow the
street wall to exceed the height and Initial sethack requirements
of the Special Madison Avenue, Preservation District; and

WHEREAS, the existing school building has inadequate
facilities and it has been found pecessary to remedy this
condition; and

WHEREAS, in gccordance with the rgguircd findings of Z.R.
§73-641, the Board has determin that the proposed
modification of the S}% exposure plane requirements is
necessary to enable the subject community facility to provide an
essential services 1o the community; and

WHEREAS, the inadequancy and obsolescencs of the existing
building hamper the school's ability to satisfy the educational
needs of its students; and .

WHEREAS, evidence in the record demonstrates that, without
1he requested modification, an enlargement cannot be
constructed in satisfactory physical relationship 10 the existing
building so as to produce an integrated enviropment; and

WHEREAs, the proposed enlargement was shown to be
necessary 10 enable the school to meet iis programmatic needs

'3

‘216

and to intel
building; an

WHEREAS, further, the proposed modification of the ity
¢xposure plane regulations 1§ the minfmum necessary to péfm]
the development of an jntegrated school building and thetehy
creates (he feast detriment o the character of the neighborhgad
and the use of nearby zoning lots; and ik

WHEREAS, in accordance with the required Bindings of Zy
§72-21, evidence in the rccord documents that the slfe jy 24
developed with a school building which has beconte inadequaje 24 fo:
to meet the school’s programmatic needs and that such physfe ¥
condition creates & practical difficulty in constructing
coexcndzlyin%l enlargement that would meet such programmaiy
n 5 an . ' !

te such nceds fupctionally with the ex_ig!_\'ng ;

WubReas, during the cowse of the hearing, variou
enlargement  proposals  were presented for the  Boards
consideration which entailed development of greater bulk, g
the sitc than the instant proposal; and - -

WHEREAS, the propesed onlarpement represents a carefy
baiance between satisfylng  the schools programma
requirements and respecting the physical character of fh
immediate neighborhood; and ) . ,

WHEREAS, by setting back the seventh floor and locating the st f
cafeteria In the rear yard, the proposal will neither alfer the
essential character of the nejghborhood nor substantially impii
the appropriate use and deveiopment of adjacent property; and

WHEREAS, the practical difficulty arising from the exist
building was not created by actions of the owner; mther, if was?
caused by changing educational requirements which rendered 25
the building obsolete; and 3

WHEREAS, the variange, now being requested, represents tie
migimum necessary 1o relieve the practical difficulty on the s
an £
WHEREAS, the proposal underwent environmental reviewofs
varisty of different alternatives which identified the potentially;
significant impacts of this midblock development on adjafocm?ﬁ
low rise buildings; and . e

WHEREAS, the various Locational Alternatives discussed it
the FEIS included the relocation of the school from the site; B
expansion of the present school building underground, nngthe,
location of the propased gymnasium and/or the lower 5
off-site; and . )

Wiieraas, a No-Build Alternative entailing no expansion of
the institution was reviewed as well as a tofal demolition ¥ etion,5F the
reconstruction scenario; and THAT substantie

WHEREAS, the As-Qf-Right Alternative analyzed xpamm“‘?’f ZR. §12403
development of the site without o variance or special parmi ; -,
with 38,467 square feet of additional Acor area asd. j
development of a fourteen (14) story fower i
CL-5(R10/MP) portion of the site and a new six (6}
bugdmg on the western portion of the site in the R8B
an
. ‘WHEREAS, the FEIS noted that the presence of an indepeace?
foundation and structural engincer to monitor the constgngt‘ﬁ

adfio®

project will mitigate any potential damage 10
properties; and . ;
WHERRAS, the evidence in the record demongtrates tha
alternatives are either impracticai, or fil to meet
programmatic needs of the institution or_the interest of
communily in presérving ifs charsoter; specifically, the spits
alternative would be uneconomic and not in furtheraf®
programmatic needs; wndergroynd development woutdﬂ‘
practically difficult in that it would entail inordinate ﬂw‘b
require closure of the school during construction and poted! o
copardize ihe structural integrity of the existing and adj
wildings: an as-of-right fourtgen (14) story tower i}
C1-5(R10/MP) portion of the site was viewed as less &91”#
than the proposed development in terms of neighboiis
character and would not effectively accomplish the %%
progranunatic needs; and .

WHEREAS, while the demolition of the two (2) rowho®™
which formerly cocupied the vacan! portion of the lob
identified as an unmitiatible potentially significant aé
impact on historic resources, such buildings were not desiy




MINUTES

Ut ond degiolition wgs tawful and proceeded under
te, City; an 5
Jepiiissed VY L ered the FBIS and all other relevant
SN/ IEREAS sceivod the Board hereby determings that,
fuation B5S 0 Mal, economic  and  other  essential

f s;mong feasonable alternatives thereto, the
o awnroved are ones which minimize or

‘10 be approv. i
!gfﬁggcrse c%vironmontal effects to (he maximum

t practicable; and . A

E; ﬁdwse environmental impact revealed in the
nmenital, ifipact statement pracess

mized of gvoided jo the maximum extent by

;23 conditions to the decision those

wr{}@;l:g;, . m‘:: ;’{;Mw that were identified vs practicable;
rgmﬁgr b oo the Bonrd has determined that the evidence in the

't findings required to be made under Z.R.
o L andgsé I%YCR_R Part 617 (the State
ity Review Regulations), and that the
entitled to a special permit and refief-on
cal difficulty and/or unnecessary hardship;
he Board of Standards and Appeals ‘does
] ndings and
ait and variation in the application of the
Tmited to the oblections cited, and that the
it hereby is granted under Z.R, §73-641 and,
Tie site within an R8B and C1-5(R10/MP)
t of an existing community facility from

progran
haract¢ 9

substantially conform to drawings as they

ental rey tions above noted, fled with this apgllécation
:d the “Receivéd March 4, 1986™ one (l% slxeeg “May 16,
i1 twelve (12) sheets, and “Decemaber 20, 8" twenty-

27) sheets; and on further condition;

artment of Buildings issus no permits for a

‘ & (31) days from the date of this resolution;

T the deviclopment, as approved, is subject 1o, verification

:the*Deparizient of Buildings for compliance with all other

-.l;:rlxcablc protisions of the Zoning Resolution, the
nindstrative: Code and any other relevant laws under the

irisdiction of the Department; and

T substanfial construction be completed in accordance

} RO expans)
11 demofitio

5 33 dopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, February 7,

3B 182 .
LI s Phili ‘ .
o oo s, sy Agusth R MUP. for Apclo

—Application October 6, 1987—decision of the
L‘?{O‘J%}il Superintendent, under Z.R. §7344, to permit, in a

-3 1, the change in use from storage to office
thres (3) story office building which does not
tinimum required parking and requires a special

SE\f;sﬁffngI EDTSM-H 41st Avenue, notth side
1y, Borouh of Queens, Block 407, Lot 4, Long Islan

P »
o COMMUNIT
ion an;dn po o PRARA (,fg;iBOARD #20Q.

For Applicapt; Philip P, Agusta.

ory tOWQ‘l' ECO : 4

od as les 08 Fﬂ-ﬁ%ﬁ’?ﬁ%@“‘ﬁ,ﬁﬁ. OF  COMMUNITY BOARD-

AR on o 1} ication,

1fhsh T : E-SgT%FT%Oéggpphcaﬁon granted on condition.

wo (2) rowht o A o . -

. o( o lof 8] . m;‘\“;:;““ Chairman Bennett, Vice-Chairperson Bockman,

significan} 2 ommionel | Imera, ~ Commissioner  Tamm,
Ssioner Lawrie and Commissioner O'Keefe. . ... 6

were not des!

Negativer..... 008050000650 30000 5000050 000 A kD GE o0
THE RESOLUTION— :
WHEREAS, a gubh’c hegring was held on this application on
Qatober 25, 1988, afier due notice by publication in the
Bulletin, 1aid over to November 22, 1988, then to January 10,
1989, then to February 7, 1989; and )
WHerzEAs, the deciston of the Borough Superintendent, dated
Scptember 18, 1987 acting on NB Applic. #940/86 reads:
1. Proposed change of occupancy fiom storage to office
use is contrary to the parking requirement of Section
44.21 ZR.

and

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area had a site and
neighborhood examination by a committee of the Board
consisting of Vice-Chairperson Mirlam L. Bockman and
Commissioner Raymond J. Irrera, R.A,

WHEREAS, Commupity Board #1, Queens, has recommended
conditional approval of this application; and

WHEREAS, the Board has ado ted a Conditional Negative
Declaration pursuant to 6 NY Part 617; and

WHEREAS, {he site is developed with a thrée (3) story building
whgch the applicant proposes 1o us¢ as offices (Use Group 6);
an

WHEREAS, d speefal permit is sought pursuant to Zoning
Resolution, (Z.R.") §73-44 10 reduce the number of reguired
accessory off-street parking spaces from twenty four (24) to
twelve (12); and

WHEeREAS, the application proposes to locate the required
parking spaces on other zoning lots nearby, in accordance with
ZR. §44-32; and . .

WHEREAS, evidence in the record demonstrates that the
neighborhood is well served by parking facilities and public
transportation; and

WHuRrRAS, the Board has determined that the evidence in the
record supports the findings required {o be made under ZR,
§73-44, and that the spplicant is therefore entitled 10 a special
permit; ] S

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby make the required findings and granés a special permit
under Z.R. §73-44 to permit, in an M1-3 district, the change in
use from storage (o offices (Use Group 6) in a three (3) story
office building which does not provide the minimum required
parking on conditlon that all work shall substantially conform to
drawings ag they apply to the objection above noted filed with
this application marked “Received October 6, 1987 —twelve

12) sheets and “January 24, 198"~ two (2) sheets; and on
urther condition; )

THAT, in accordance with the Conditlonal Negative
Declaration, a closed-window condition with a minimum of 30
dB (A) windows-wall attenuation be provided and, therefore, an

alternate means of ventilation is required; and further that air

intake and exhaust units, as stationary noise sources, be directed
away from the abutling residential dwelling units;

THAT twelve (12) accessory parking spaces be provided on
Lots 9, 10,'L L and 38 of Block 406; - -

THAT in the event of a change of use, no certificate of
occupancy be issued if the use i changed to.a use listed in
parking category B, unless additional accessory ofl-street
parking spaces guﬂ"zcicnt to meet such requirements are
provided on the site or within the permitted off-site radius; -

THAT these conditions appear on the cerfificate of occupancy;

THAT the development, as approved, is subject to verification
by the Department of Buildings for compliance with all other
applicable provisions of the Zoning Resolution, the
Administrative Code and any other relevant laws under the
junsdiction of the Department; and

THAT substantial construction be completed in accordance
with Z.R. §73-70.

Agcptad by the Board of Standards and Appeals, February 7,
1989.
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MINUTES

SUBJECT—Application March, 5.1991—1equest to walve the Rules of

Procedure and reopening for extengion of term of variance which explred

November 5, 1990—application prevlously granted on condition under

Z.R. §7e and §60(d) of the Multiple Dwelling Law, permitting in a

residence use district, transient parking in an existing multiple dwelling

aCCessOry garage.

PREMISES AFFECTED-910/24 Oth Avenue, east side, from West

58th Street, 22/44 West 60th Street, Block 1049, Lot 1, Borough of

Manhattan.

COMMUNITY BOARD #7M,

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: Kevin Kerrigan,

ACTION OF BOARD—Rules of Procedure waived, application re-
opened and term of variance extended.

THE VOTE TO GRANT—
Affirmative; Chairman Silva, Commissioner Tapim, Commissioner
Lawme, Commissioner O'Keefe and Commissioner Chen .. ... .. 5
Negatlve: .. oiievnieriseriaataonnesnses [ 0
" THE RESOLUTION-— '

Winreas, Community Board #7M recommended approvel, which
was received May 13, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the applicant requested an extension of the term of vari-
ance; and

WhgrEAS, 2 public hearing was held on this application on June 11,
‘1991, after due notice by publication in the Bulleting, laid over to July
10, 1991 and then to July 17, 1991 for decislon,

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does hereby waive

" the Rules of Procedure and reopens and amends the resolution, said

resolution having been adopted to September 15, 1959, expiring Novem-
ber 5, 1990 only as to the term of the varlance, so that as amended thls

_ portion of the resofution shall read;

“granted for a term of ten years from November 5, 1990
to permit,,.;

that other than as berein amended the resolution above
cited shall be complied with in all respects, that a new
Certificate of Occupancy shall be obtained within one
year frora the date of this amended resolution.”

(Al 390/59)
Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, July 17, 1991,

1203-65-BZ

APPLICANTm—WaIter T. Gorman, RE., BC., for Shell Oit Company,
owner.

SUBJECT—Application February 13, 199 1-~reopening for an amende-
ment ofthe resolution to remove the existing Kiosk; to remove: the

existing gasoline pump §slands and pumpt ahd to install two Q)mwews’

x 34" gasoline pump, islands with new “MGD"” self-serve pumpss; to’
eliminate the existing 25' steel fence on Virginia Avenue and to alter
the existing office area of the accessory building to‘accommoddate an
attendant’s booth—application previously granted on condition under
Z.R. §73-211 and §73-212 permitting in a C2-1 district, the erection
of an antomotive service statior with accessory uses and accessory
signs.

PREMISES AFFECTED~1929 Bruckner Boulevard, northeast corner
of Virginia, Block 3787, Lot 1, Borough of The Bronx.

COMMUNITY BOARD #9BX.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: John Ronan.

ACTION OF BOARD—Application reopened and resolution amended.

THE VOTE TO GRANT—

Affirmative: Chairman Silva, Commissioner Tamm, Commissioner

Lawrie, Commissioner O'Keefe and Commissioner Chen ....... 5

Negative: ......... 0000 000a0 000000000 0500000 8000000 ... 0

362

THE RESOLUTION—
Wrmneas, Community Board #9BX recommended approval whig
was-received on May 17, 1991} and B
WhsrEAS, the applicant requested an amendment of the resolition,
and '
WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application ori Jype 4
1991, after due notice by publication in the Bulletin, laid overto fune2s,
1991 and then to July 17, 1991 for decision, o
Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does hereby rey,
and amend the resolution having been adopted on March 15, 1666 o
amended through September 13, 1983, by adding thefeto: {
‘4t remove the existing Kiosk; to remove the existing
gasoline pump islands and pumps and to install two (2) °
new §' x 34’ gasoline pump islands with new “MPD"
self-serve pumps; to eliminate the existing 25' steel crash
fence on Virginie Avenue and to alter the existing office »
area of the accessory building to accomumodate an atten-
dant’s booth; substantially as shown on site plan of
proposed conditions, marked “Received July 10,
199 1"—oae (1) sheet and on drawing #4 attendants ares %
plan, marked “Received June 18, 1991"—one (1) sheet ~
and; on condition that there be no open storage behing the'
building and that the planted ares be mainmined and
replaced when necessary, that there be no parking of
vehicles on the sidewalk or in such a manner as to obstruct
pedestrian or vehicular traffic; and that substantial cons
struction shall be completed within one year from the date.+ .
of this amended resolution and that other than as hérein .
amended the resolution above clted shall be complied
with in all tespects.” '
(Building Dept. 200032945) )
Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, July 17, 1995

'
BITICANT—Roseman and Colin, Esquires, for The Nightigale
Bamford Schoal, owner, K 5

SUBJECT—Application April 26, 1991—reopening for extensipn of
time to complete which expired March 30, 1991—application previ-
ously granted on condition under Z.R. §72-21 and §73-641, pertlt-
ting in an R8B and a C1-5 (RI0/M.P) dlstrict, the enlargementof an
existing community facility from six (6) stories to seven (7). glorkes
which exceeds the permitted lot coverage, enranches into{fie reduired
rear yard and the initial setback required by the Special Distrigt, and
requires & special permit to penetrale the sky exposure plarie: -

PREMISES AFFECTED—20 Edst 92nd Street, south side, T4" west
of Madison Avenue, Block 1503, Lots 59, 63 and 163, BordUgh
Manbattan, - "

APPEAR ANCES—

For Applicant: Francis R. Angelino. .
ACTION OF BOARD—Application reopened and time eadc))dCd o
complete substantial construction - C o

THE VOTE TO CLOSE HEARING— p

. Affirmative: Chairman Silva, Commissioner Tamm, Cormisshon
Lawrie, Commissioner O'Keefe and Commissioner Chen ..eve
Negative ...... «h

THE VOTE TO GRANT—

Affirmative: ‘Chairman Silva, Commissioner Tamm,
Lawrie, Commissioner O'Keefe and Comumissioaer Chen y.
Negative: ....... PRRE2SX

THE RESOLUTION— o
Whengas, the applicant requested an extension of time complelé

substantial construction; and gl ]
Wrskeas, a public hearing was held on this application o July

1991, after due notice by publication in the Bulletin. .
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rsolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals docs hereby reopen

wnd'théwl\xtion adopted on February 7, 1989, only as to the
£ the ses f to conplet ¢ substantial construction, so that as amended’ this
S il e a of the resotution shall read:

w(hat substantiall construction be completed within one

anon 6n] .
Lovetto Jusie3¢e year from March 30, 1991.

RS Al 130/84) :
es hereby regiis é: Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, July 17, 1991.

eto:, )
1 existing Pgﬁgm_kothkmg and Rothkrug, Esquires, for George L. Malin
U twe:(2) “snd William N. Weidman, ownets.

¢ “MFDX UBIECT—Application June 14, 1990—request to waive the Rules,of
leel criign Procedife and reopening for extension of term of variance which
ng office expired November 21, 1988—application previously granted on con-
an atene aition uhder ZR. §7c, §74 and §7h, permitting id & business use
o+ plan Hf gistrict, thg erection and maintenance of a gasoline service station, car

- ‘washing, Jubrltorium, motor vehicle repairs, storage and sale of
lantsara sccessories and office and permitting the parking of motor vehicies
1o be sezviced and the parking and storage of more than five
vehicles. .

incd agd £ AFFECTED—605/33 East New York Avenue and 483/93
arking,. of Kingston Avenue, northeast corner, Block 1333, Lot 1, Borough of
) obstriiet Gia

atial cofy-

nthe q:iﬁre,
as herein
complied

COMMUNITY BOARD #9BK o
‘APPEARANCES—

: for Appiicxnt: Adam W, Rothkrug and Wayne Thomas,
“ACTION OF BOARD—Laid over to October 22, 1991, Special Onder
Calendar, at 10 AM,, for continued hearing.

'192.5%,BZ Vol, 111
APPLICANT—Vassalotti Associates, Architects, for Stlvertrs Petro-

[ewsii Corporation, owner.

The Nightings SUBJECT—Application January 9, 1991-—reopening for ari amendment

o of the sesolution to cbange the design and arrangement of the existing
for _e;xtg’ns:on antoiotive service station; to erget two (2) new steel canopics aver
ipplicatign five {5) new gasoline pump islands with new “MPD" self-serve
¥73-641; puris; (o alter the existing office area of the accessory building to
nlargerient accommodaté an attendant’s booth and to erect & 157 x 29 ' one-story

enlargement to the existing one-gtory accessory bullding—application
previously granted on conditiorsunder Z.R . §7¢ and §21, permitting in
a tesidence district, the relocation and reduction in area of the
acorssory building and the number of pump islands to a gasoline
serviee station, previously granted by the Board, with accessory uses
of librication, car wash, "minor auto repairs and the parking and
stofdge of motor vehicles awaiting service.

PREMISES AFFECTED—1102/10 Metcalf Avenue, northeast corner
+_of Squndview Avenue, Block 3747, Lot 88, Borough of The Bronx.
COMMUNITY BOARD #9BX,

side, 774" £l
163, Borough o105

t: James B. Vassalotti.
THE YOTE TO CLOSE HEARING—
%3 Affirmative: Chajrman Sltva, Commissioner Tamm, Commissioner
creeieaterenld _ Lawrle, Commissioper O"Keefe and Commissfoner Chen ... ... s
¥ o Begativer L.l o0 00 0a00 000 E0BaEAN0RRAG 0
ACTION OF BOARD—Laid over to September 10, 1991, Special Order
Caléndar 2t 10 A.M., for declsion, hearing closed..

290-55.87, .
ﬁWUQ&NT—-Vassalotti Associates, Architects, for Adonis Equity,
Incoiporated, owner. ' :

363

SUBJECT-—Application January 17, 1991—rcopening for extension of
term of variance which expired February 28, 199l—epplication
previously granted o condifion under Z.R. §7f and §7i, permitting in
a business use_district, the demolition of existing structures, and the
erection and maintenance of a gasoline service station, lubritorium,
auto laundry (non-automatic) motor vehicle repair shop awaiting
sefvice,

PREMISES AFFECTED—!34-15 Rockawawy Boulovard, northwest
corner of 135th Street, Block 11701, Lot 1, South Ozone Purk,
Borough of Queens.

COMMUNITY BOARD #10Q.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: James E. Vassaiotti.

ACTION OF BOARD—Laid over to September 17, 1991, Special Qrder
Caleqdar, at 10 A.M., for continued bearing. :

691-55-BZ Vol II .

APPLICANT—Kenneth H. Koons, Architects, for Barnes Parkwway
Service Station, Incorporated, ownet, .

SUBJECT—Application April 12, 1991—request to waive the Rules of
Procedurs and reopening for extenslon of time to obtain a Certificate
of Oconpancy which expired September 4, 1985—sapplication previ-
ously granted on condltion under Z.R. §7e, §7h, §7i and §7A,
permitting in a local retail usc district, the erection and maintenance of
2 gasoline service statlon with accessory uses of store, lubritory, car
washing, minor auto repairs with hand tools only, wility room and

- parking and storage of more than five (5) motor vebicles, with show
windows, business entrance and signs within 75 feet of arcsidonce use
district.

PREMISES AFFECTED—177%/80 Nereld Avenue, 4400/06 Barnes
Avenue, southeast corner and 4386/90 Gunther Avenue, Block 5051,
Lot 45, Borough of The Bronx.

APPEARANCES— :

Yor Applicant: Kenneth H. Koons.

THE VOTE TO CLOSE HEARING—

Affirmative: Chairman Silva, Commissioner Tamm, Commissioner
Lawrie, Commissioner O"Keefe and Commissioner Chen . ...... 5
NEBAVED 4 oo v v e inearvnvaruoriasnontosusirsrtioronesses 0

ACTION OF BOARD—Lald over to August 13, 1991, Special Order

Calendar, at 10 A M., for decislon, hearing closed,

485-58-BZ

APPLICANT—XKenneth H. Koons, Architect, for Carmelo Vargas,
ownet.

SUBJECT—Application April 1, 1991—reopening for anamendmentof
the resolution to climinate the condition that reads that the building
shall not be further increased In height or area thereby permitting the
erection of a fwvo (2) story enlargement at the front of the building—
application previously granted on condition under Z.R. §21, permit-
ting in a C- area district, the erection of an extension to the rear of an
existing one (1) family dwelling that will enraoch on the required rear
yard.

PREMISES AFFECTED—2835 Gunter Avenue, west side, 200,27 feet
south of Arnow Avenue, Block 4792, Lot 14, Borough of The Bronx.

COMMUNITY BOARD #12BX.

APPEARANCES—~

For Applicant; Kenneth H, Koons. .

THE VOTE TO CLOSE HEARING— '
Affirmative; Chairman Silva, Commissioner Tamm, Commissioner
Lawrie, Commissioner O"Keefe and Comumnissioner Chen . ... ... 5
Negative: . oovvrvernvacarnaoiiiones v, a0

ACTION OF BOARD-Laid over t o August 13, 1991, Special Order
Calendar, at 10 A.M,, for decision, hearing closed.

697-59-BZ Vol, II
APPLICANT—Vassalotti Associates, Architects, for Alfred M, Lama
and Rose Leibson, owners,
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MYC Develovmeant Hub
Department of Buildings
80 Centre Street

Third Fleor
= New York, New York 10013
Buildi ngs nycdevelopmenthub@buildings.nye.gov
Notice of Comments
Owner: Mr. Paul Burke - Date: 3292013
The Nightingale-Bamford School Job Application #: 121330194
20 E. 92 Street, New York, NY 10128 Application Type: Alt.1 , , N
Applicant: Mr. Robert Vuyosevich, RA  Premises Address: 20 East 92 Street, NY NY
'BRB Architects  Zoning District: C1-5,R10 (MP) & R8B
) 220 Fifth Ave, NY, NY 10001 ~ Block: 1503 Lot: 59 Doc(s): 01
Lead Plan Examiner at NYC Development Hub: Donovan Haslam
Examiner’s Signature: Job Description:
Ohj. | Doc | Section of C t Date Comments
# # Code omiments Resolved
1 7R 99-07 Proposed enlargement requires BSA approval which is
) contrary to approved plans under BSA#207-86 BZ
7R 24-11 ?roppsed enlargement exceed lot coverage and FAR
requirenent
ZR 25- g A g e . :
311 Provide bicycle parking for increased floor area per plan

ZR 99- Provide CPC approval for enlargement in landmark
051(c) district for bldg setbaclk/height

ZR 24~ Proposed height requirement exceed permitted
522 requirement on narrow street
REVIEWED BY
EdwinTang, RA

 Executive Director

For Appeal to Board of
Standards and Appeals

DatefTime: Mar 29, 2013 « 4115 PM PER-12 (6/03)




BSA Cal. No.: 207-86-BZ

City of New York Street Address: 20 E 92™ Street
¥£ Board of Standards and Appeals
&F 40 Rector Street, 9" Floor
New York, NY 10006-1705

Block: 1503 Lot(s): 59

Borough : Manhattan

CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTION & COMPLIANCE

Robert Dell Vuyosevich hereby states that I personally inspected the
(Applicant, Agent, Registered Architect or Registered Engineer)

premises and surrounding area on February 19, 2013 . In addition, I have
(Date of most recent inspection)
researched all relevant BSA records related to the premises, including BSA-approved plans and resolutions.

Each non-compliance with the terms, conditions and/or plans of the effective prior BSA grant is explained in
detail below. The specific date or time frame on which compliance will be restored, where possible to

ascertain, is listed.

[Note: A request to eliminate any prior condition must be part of the relief sought in the application; such request should

not be made on this form|

X I confirm that the premises is developed and operates in accordance with the currently effective
BSA-approved plans and resolution, submitted with this application.

L] The following deviation(s) from the currently effective BSA-approved plans and/or resolution
exist on the site:

Area(s) of non-compliance Date(s) to achieve compliance.

Applicant/Agent Signature
(Registered Architect/Engineer Seal as Appropriate)

Robert Dell Vuyosevich, AIA

American LegalNet, inc.
www.FormsWorkflow.com



NYS RA / PE SEAL AND SIGN BSA ZONING ANALYSIS REVISED APRIL 2005
BSA CALENDAR NO. 207-86-BZ BLOCK 1503 LOT 57,58, & 59 (PROPOSED)
SUBJECT SITE ADDRESS 20, 28, AND 30 EAST 92ND STREET, NEW YORK, NY LOT 59 (EXISTING)
APPLICANT KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP COMPLIANT: “Y*
ZONING DISTRICT R8B,R-10 (C1-5 OVERLAY) PRIOR BSA# ~_207-86-BZ IF NOT: "N" and
&i‘:;;‘;ﬁ;’;‘;‘;mm YES |+ APPLICABLE | MAXIMUM | MINIMUM | LEGAL PER INDICATE AMT
COMMUNITY BOARD _ 8 _ZRSECTION | PERMITTED | REQUIRED [C of O or BSA| EXISTING |PROPOSED| OVER/UNDER
LOT AREA ; ;-02:!7533—"1‘6::1:.5 TOTAL
LOT WIDTH 124'-8 5/8" | 165'-55/8" | Y
USE GROUP () ZR-22-13 3 - 3 3 Y
FA RESIDENTIAL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
ZR-24-11 R8B= 52,446 R8B= 59,708 | RBB= 59, R8B=NO CHANGE
FA COMMUNITY FACILITY ZR-33-121 R10=63, 780 R10=15,693 |R10= ::‘77?3 R10=Y
FA COMMERCIAL/INDUST. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
FLOOR AREA TOTAL ZR-24-11 116,225.48 75,401 95,501 Y
FAR RESIDENTIAL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
[ZR-24-11 RBB= 5.1 R8B=58 |R8B=58 = NO CHANG
FAR COMMUNITY FACILITY 7377, [Ree-< R10=69 |R10=56 |Rioey _
FAR COMMERCIAL/INDUST. | NA i A NA
"ZR-24-11 R8B= 5.1 R8B=58 |R8B= 5. = NO CHANGE
LU ZR-33-121 R10 = 10 R10= 69 R?g =5 g.ﬁ IF:?(? =Y
OPEN SPACE N/A N/A N/A N/A
OPEN SPACE RATIO N/A N/A N/A N/A
‘ [ZR-24-12 R8B= 70% pr= = RBB=1 =NO CHA
LOT COVERAGE (%) sl ek L iiion 100% L T il [t
NO. DWELLING UNITS NiA i ¢ 0 0
WALL HEIGHT * ZR-99-051 (C) 55'- 60’ 55 55' Y
TOTAL HEIGHT * ZR-99-054 55’ 76.8' Y
NUMBER OF STORIES * 7STORIES | 9STORIES | Y
FRONT YARD ZR 24-34 NONE 0.00' 0.00 Y
SIDE YARD znj;:z: NONE 0.00’ 0.00' Y
SIDE YARD
ZR-24-36 R8B= 30" R8B=0.0’ R8B=0.0' |R8B=0.0' | R8B=NOCHANGE
REAR YARD ZR-33-301 R10=NONE | R10=0.0' R10=0.0' }R10=0.0° }Ri0=Y
SETBACK (S) ZR-24-522 20’ -2 -2 n-z NO CHANGE
SKY EXP. PLANE (SLOPE)  |2R23633 RELIEVED | N/A N/A N/A
NO. PARKING SPACES ZR 25-31 0 0 0 0
LOADING BERTH (S) ZR 25-72 0 0 0 0
OTHER:  BIKEPARKING ZR-25-80 0 1 \

* In_Applicable ZR Section column : For RESIDENTIAL developments in non-residential districts, indicate near

compliance. For COMMERCIAL or MANUFACTURING developments in residential districts, contrast proposed bulk
requirements, except for parking and loading requirements (contrast to nearest district where use is permitted). For
where not permitted, contrast to nearest district where permitted.

noted in the DOB Denial/Objection are included.
* ANALYSIS OF WALL HEIGHT, TOTAL HEIGHT, AND NUMBER OF STORIES IS FOR ADDITION ON LOTS 57 & 58 ONLY

NOTES:

For all applications, attach zoning map and hig

is'

*FormsWorkflow.com



BSA SIGN ANALYSIS - COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS

REVISED JANUARY 2004 J

BSA CALENDAR NO: 207-86-BZ

LOCATION: 20, 28, AND 30 EAST 92ND STREET NY, NY

BOROUGH MANHATTAN

APPLICANT:

ZONING DISTRICT: R8B.R10(C1-5 OVERLAY)

16,661.46 SQ. FT

SPECIAL DISTRICT

BLOCK 1503

LOT 57-58. &59 (PROPOSED)

MP

LOT AREA: EQUIVALENT C DISTRICT _C1-5
SECTION PERMITTED PROPOSED COMPLIANCE
ACCESSORY BUSINESS SIGNS 32-62 |PERMITTED IN ALL COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS EXIST= 1 SIGN Y
ADVERTISING SIGNS 32-63 | c6-5, C6-7, C7, C8 DISTRICTS N/A N/A
TOTAL SURFACE AREA - ALL SIGNS SEE TABLE SECT. 32-642 FOR SURFACE AREA EXIST SIGN Y
C1-C8 32-641 permiTTED = 150 SQ. FT 50 3Q. FT.
NON-ILLUMINATED SIGNS 2642 SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA EXIST SIGN v
lm -C8 32-642) perpirrenp = 150 SQ. FT 50 SQ. FT.
LLUMINATED NON-FLASHING C1, 19643 SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA N/A N/A
C2 i PERMITTED =
ILLUMINATED OR FLASHING SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA  |N/A N/A
4, C5-4, C6, C7 32-644 _
NO FLASHING SIGNS IN C6-1A) PERMITTED =
ILLUMINATED OR FLASHING TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF ALL SUCH SIGNS N/A N/A
IGNS IN C8 DISTRICTS - 32-645] < 5X STREET FRONTAGE OF ZONING LOT;
BUSINESS OR ADVERTISING EACH SIGN < 500 SF
PERMITTED PROJECTION NO PERMITTED SIGN TO N/A N/A
C6-5, C6-7, C7 32-651]PROJECT ACROSS STREET
EE SECTION 32-653 FOR ADD'L. REGS LINE BY MORE THAN 8'
PERMITTED PROJECTION NO PERMITTED SIGN TO PROJECT N/A N/A
ACROSS STREET LINE BY MORE THAN
FOR ALL REMAINING COMMERCIAL |32-652|’ 5" roR DOUBLE OR MULTI-FACETED
DISTRICTS SIGNS OR 12" FOR ALL OTHERS
REGULATIONS FOR PROJECTING -AWNING OR CANOPY: NON-ILLUM. < 12SF, N/A N/A
BUSINESS SIGNS: AWNINGS, 32-653 LETTERS < 12", FOR IDENTIFICATION ONLY: -
ANOPIES, SIGNS ON MARQUEES - SIGN ON MARQUEE: MUST PROJECT<48"
1-C8 ABOVE, >12" BELOW, EXCEPT C6-5, C6-7, C7
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS 30654 40' ABOVE CURB LEVEL; N/A N/A
c8 - < 58' FOR NON-ILLUM. OR INDIRECT SIGNS
PCAAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS 32-655 SEE TABLE: 25'-40' RANGE PER DISTRICT; EXIST SIGN Y
1.C7 - C6-5, C6-7, C7: NO RESTRICTION 4 FT HEIGHT
I:J’IAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE ROOF |, o~ ]ONLY VERTICAL SIGNS < 28" WIDE MAY N/A N/A
1-C5, C6-1 to 4, C6-6, C6-8, C6-9 EXTEND UP TO 15' ABOVE ROOF LEVEL
IROOF SIGNS C1 - C5, C6-1 to 4, N/A N/A
6.6, C6-8, C6-9 32-657] NONE PERMITTED
ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR IF WITHIN 200' OF ARTERIAL HIGHWAY OR PARK ,
ISIGNS OTHER THAN ADVERTISING }32-661|SIGN SHALL NOT EXCEED 500sf SURFACE AREA IF] |
SIGNS IN C6-5, C6-7, C7,C8 WITHIN VIEW. SEE EXCEPTIONS
ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR NONE PERMITTED WITHIN
ADVERTISING SIGNS IN 32-662]200° OF ARTERIAL HIGHWAY OR
C6-5, C6-7, C7, C8 PARK, IF WITHIN VIEW
WATERWAY ADVERTISING SIGNS ]32-663|NOT PERMITTED ADJACENT TO C DISTRICTS
PROVISION FOR DIST. BOUNDARIES | 5, (- | IF WITHIN 100" OF RESIDENCE DISTRICT OR
2-C8 ADJ. TO PARK AND SIGN <165 DEG., SEE C1 REGS.
I FOR UG 1, 2 or RESIDENTIAL USES, SEE
RESIDENTIAL OR MIXED BUILDINGS 3268 RESIDENTIAL REGULATIONS. FOR NON -
C1-C6 - RESIDENTIAL USE ON 2 FLOORS - NON-ILLUM.
SIGNS ONLY AND BELOW 3RD STORY
ADULT ESTABLISHMENTS 32-69 | SEE SECTION N/A N/A
American LegaiNet, inc.
www.FormsWorkflow.com




\

v
E. 92’7(1

20 E.92nd ST. ST
NEW YORK,NY  VIEW-1 3-17-13
















